

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023**

**In**

**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023**

=====

**THAKKAR (SAHAYATA) BHAILALBHAI JAYANTILAL**

**Versus**

**THAKKAR DARSHANKUMAR THAKARSHIBHAI**

=====

Appearance:

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 1,2,3,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,3.5

=====

***CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI***

***and***

***HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK***

**Date : 12/12/2023**

**ORAL ORDER**

***(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ASHUTOSH SHASTRI)***

In view of leave note filed by learned advocate Ms. Kruti Shah, appearing for the appellant, re-list this matter on **14.12.2023.**

***(ASHUTOSH SHASTRI, J)***

***(HEMANT M. PRACHCHHAK,J)***

phalguni