

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023**

With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023

=====

THAKKAR (SAHAYATA) BHAILALBHAI JAYANTILAL
Versus
THAKKAR DARSHANKUMAR THAKARSHIBHAI

=====

Appearance:

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

for the Defendant(s) No. 3

MR ABHIJIT RATHOD(12976) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

UNSERVED REFUSED (N) for the Defendant(s) No. 2,3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,3.5

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**
and
HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 12/02/2024

ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV)

ORDER IN FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023.

Heard learned counsel appearing for the applicant.

Admit.

ORDER IN CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 1 of 2023.

Rule returnable on 28.03.2024. Mr.Abhijit Rathod,
learned counsel, waives service of notice of rule on behalf
of respondent No.1 and Mr.Y.V.Vaghela, learned counsel,

waives service of notice of rule on behalf of respondent Nos. 3/1 to 3/5. Interim relief granted earlier, to continue, till further orders.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

BIMAL

(NISHA M. THAKORE,J)