

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR STAY) NO. 1 of 2023
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR DIRECTION) NO. 1 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023
With
R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 96 of 2024
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2024 In R/CROSS
OBJECTION NO. 96 of 2024
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023

=====

THAKKAR (SAHAYATA) BHAILALBHAI JAYANTILAL

Versus

THAKKAR DARSHANKUMAR THAKARSHIBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR YV VAGHELA(2450) for the Defendant(s) No. 3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,3.5

PARTY IN PERSON(5000) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV**

and

HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE NISHA M. THAKORE

Date : 09/09/2024

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV)

The registry is directed to list these matters on
Admission Board on 17.09.2024.

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)

(NISHA M. THAKORE, J)

BIMAL