

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023
With
R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 96 of 2024
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023

=====

THAKKAR (SAHAYATA) BHAILALBHAI JAYANTILAL
Versus

THAKKAR DARSHANKUMAR THAKARSHIBHAI & ORS.
=====

Appearance:

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR BH KHER(6027) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR YV VAGHELA(2450) for the Defendant(s) No. 3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,3.5

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN

and

HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 17/03/2025

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)

Ms.Pragati Malaviya, learned Advocate appearing for Mr.BH Kher, learned Advocate submitted that the affirmed copy of the affidavit is awaited and shall be received in a day or two. It is urged that no sooner than the affidavit is received, it shall be filed with the Registry. Request is made for a short date.

At her request, list the matter on 24.03.2025. Let the copy of the affidavit be served upon the learned Advocate appearing for the appellant on or before 21.03.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)

(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)

SINDHU NAIR