

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023****With****CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023****With****R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 96 of 2024****In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023**=====
THAKKAR (SAHAYATA) BHAILALBHAI JAYANTILAL**Versus****THAKKAR DARSHANKUMAR THAKARSHIBHAI & ORS.**
=====

Appearance:

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR BH KHER(6027) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR YV VAGHELA(2450) for the Defendant(s) No. 3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,3.5

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2
=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN**and****HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA****Date : 24/03/2025****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS. JUSTICE SANGEETA K. VISHEN)**

Ms Pragati Malaviya, learned advocate for Mr B.H. Kher, learned advocate, requests for some time so as to file further affidavit indicating that the respondent shall not enter the suit land.

Let the affidavit indicating that the respondent, shall not enter the suit land be filed.

List the matter on 08.04.2025.

(SANGEETA K. VISHEN,J)**(NIRAL R. MEHTA,J)**

BINOY B PILLAI