

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023
With
CIVIL APPLICATION (DIRECTION) NO. 2 of 2024
In R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023
With
R/CROSS OBJECTION NO. 96 of 2024
In
R/FIRST APPEAL NO. 4946 of 2023

=====

THAKKAR (SAHAYATA) BHAILALBHAI JAYANTILAL

Versus

THAKKAR DARSHANKUMAR THAKARSHIBHAI & ORS.

=====

Appearance:

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

MR BH KHER(6027) for the Defendant(s) No. 1

MR YV VAGHELA(2450) for the Defendant(s) No. 3.1,3.2,3.3,3.4,3.5

RULE SERVED for the Defendant(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM:**HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE L. S. PIRZADA

Date : 21/04/2026

ORAL ORDER

(PER : HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BHARGAV D. KARIA)

At the request of learned advocate Ms.Sangini Thakkar for Ms.K.M.Shah, learned advocate for the appellant, the matter is adjourned to 7th October, 2026.

(BHARGAV D. KARIA, J)

(L. S. PIRZADA, J)

MOHMMEDSHAHID